PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7210385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507133861	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REFORM BIOLOGICS, INC.	01/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMERA LIFE SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	12 GILL STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4650	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16284583
Application Number:	16659046
Application Number:	17011014
Patent Number:	9605051
Patent Number:	10478498
Patent Number:	9867881
Application Number:	15896374
PCT Number:	US1963374
PCT Number:	US2054749
Patent Number:	10279048
Patent Number:	10016513
Application Number:	16789803
Application Number:	16789628
Application Number:	63077334
PCT Number:	US2062051
Patent Number:	10610600
Application Number:	17175162
Application Number:	17332521

PATENT REEL: 059327 FRAME: 0985

507163540

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17471518
PCT Number:	US2149803
Application Number:	63280080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)251-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rmeehan@elmorepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ELMORE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 484 GROTON RD.

Address Line 4: WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4191	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAHREEN CHAUDHRY HODA-REG.#52,448	
SIGNATURE:	/Mahreen Chaudhry Hoda/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=4191 Notice of Non-Recordation (Comera)#page1.tif

source=4191 Notice of Non-Recordation (Comera)#page2.tif

source=4191 DE Certificate of Amendment Name Change to Comera Life Sciences Inc#page1.tif

source=4191 DE Certificate of Amendment Name Change to Comera Life Sciences Inc#page2.tif

source=4191 DE Certificate of Amendment Name Change to Comera Life Sciences Inc#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 059327 FRAME: 0986

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REFORM BIOLOGICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REFORM BIOLOGICS, INC." TO
"COMERA LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

5459044 8100 SR# 20220060930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\constraint}}\)

Authentication: 202342824

Date: 01-07-22

PATENT REEL: 059327 FRAME: 0987

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

REFORM BIOLOGICS, INC.

ReForm Biologics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation have duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), be further amended as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors recommends and deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, be further amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and substituting for said Article FIRST a new Article FIRST (the "Charter Amendment"), as follows:

> "FIRST: The name of this corporation is Comera Life Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED: That the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file a Certificate of Amendment setting forth the Charter Amendment on behalf of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, any such officer's approval to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery of such Certificate of Amendment.

That this Certificate of Amendment, which amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:19 PM 01/07/2022 FILED 01:19 PM 01/07/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned officer on this 7th day of January, 2022.

REFORM BIOLOGICS, INC.

-DocuSigned by:

Suffery Hackman Name: Jeffrey Hackman

Title: CEO

FOLEYHOAGUS10546434.2

PATENT REEL: 059327 FRAME: 0989